
List of Boiler Erectors/Repairers in the State of Kerala Approved by Directorate of Factories & Boilers as on 25-07-2025

Sl.No.
Name of Boiler 

Erectors/Repairers
Contact Address of Boiler Erectors/Repairers Category Validity of Recognition Upto

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

HIND ERECTORS

C.D NAIR ERECTORS

GALAXY ENGINEERING

SERVICES

DIPAK CONSTRUCTIONS

MBM ENGINEERING WORKS

M/s BHAVANI ERECTORS PVT

LTDNG

POPULAR ENGINEEERING AND

CONTRACTORS

M/S BHAVANI ERECTORS PVT LTD, HIGH SCHOOL JN.

KARUNAGAPALLY 690518, KERALA MOB NO:

9495241568 

C.D NAIR ERECTORS,Sree bhavan

,Vallamcodu,Pallichal, Trivandrum-695020 

MOB NO: 9447839464

14,97,JK,RR ARACADE,HOC JN,AMABALAMUGAL,

ERNAKULAM-682302

MOB NO:9447378458

HIND ERECTORS, POST BOX NO. IV, DEVASWOM 

BUILDING, PADA NORTH, KARUNAGAPPALLY, KOLLAM, 

KERALA-690518

MOB NO:9447172016

MBM ENGINEERING WORKS, MATTATHIL, PERINGALA. 

P.O., KUMARAPURAM, ERNAKULAM DIST., KERALA - 683 

565

MOB NO:9947023539

POPULAR ENGINEEERING AND CONTRACTORS,BLDG 

NO:III-266 A,RAGAM,ELOOR NORTH,UDYOGAMANDAL P 

O,ALUVA,ERNAKULAM-683501

MOB NO:9847625972

DIPAK CONSTRUCTIONS A -15 , MAHATHMA NAGAR,

PILLIL ROAD , THIRUVANKULAM , ERNAKULAM

-682305 MOB NO:8089360062

SPECIAL CLASS

SPECIAL CLASS

SPECIAL CLASS

SPECIAL CLASS

SPECIAL CLASS

SPECIAL CLASS

SPECIAL CLASS

27/03/2026

05/10/2026

28/02/2026

02/11/2026

28/02/2026

03/09/2027

26/05/2026



8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

TECHNOCRATS

KUTTY BROTHERS

S K BOILERS PVT LTD

HI-TECH ENGINEERING

SYSTEMS

 ROYAL TECH BOILERS

SANCO CONSTRUCTION

 JITH TECHNOLOGIES INC

MEC ENGINEERS (INDIA)

JITH TECHNOLOGIES INC,NORTH PULLUE, P.O.

PULLUR IRINJALAKUDA, THRISSUR 680683 MOB NO:

9447080914

SANCO CONSTRUCTION,MANGALASSERIL, 

PUTHUKKADU. P.O, CHAVARA, KOLLAM, KERALA - 

691585

MOB NO: 9387917385

MEC ENGINEERS (INDIA),AIRAPURAM P.O

,KEEZHILLAM, PERUMBAVOOR, COCHIN-683541 MOB

NO:9946040147

S K BOILERS PVT LTD,IX/526 & 527, HILL

PALACEROAD, KARINGACHIRA, IRUMPANAM P.O,

KOCHI-682309

MOB NO:9447182264

ROYAL TECH BOILERS,BUILDING NO: 514A, 

KARUKUNNU, UC COLLEGE P.O, ALUVA- 683102 

ERNAKULAM DIST., KERALA

NO.3/294, THIRUVALLUR HIGH ROAD, ALAMATHY 

CHENNAI-600052 

276D,VANAGARAM ROAD,KALAIVANAR 

NAGAR,AMBATTUR,CHENNAI, 600058 

MOB NO:9355324860

, 

TECHNOCRATS,KANDANAD P.O. THIRUVAMKULAM

(VIA) ERNAKULAM DIST. PIN-682305 

MOB NO:9895761515

CLASS 1

CLASS 1

CLASS 1

CLASS 1

CLASS III

SPECIAL CLASS

SPECIAL CLASS

SPECIAL CLASS

28/02/2026

10/07/2026

31/12/2026

30/09/2026

26/03/2026

03/12/2025

15/08/2027

07/11/2026



16/01/202616

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

R.J ENTERPRISES

G S CONSTRUCTIONS

KEETTICKA METALS AND

FABRICATIONS

DEVI ENGINEERING WORKS

NEW BOILERS ENGINEERING

SIGMA TECHNICAL SERVICES

SHAMIL ENGINEERING WORKS

RA TECHNICAL SERVICES PVT.

LTD.

KEETTICKA METALS AND FABRICATIONS CHEMMANDA,

KARALAM, IRINJALAKUDA, THRISSUR, 680711 MOB

NO:9072895686

G S CONSTRUCTIONS, SADALAYAM,THODIYOOR

NORTH P O,VENGARA,KARUNAGAPPALLY - 690523 

MOB NO:

SHAMIL ENGINEERING WORKS MOOTTOLI KAKKODI

PO KOZHIKODE -673611 

MOB NO:9847304036

RA TECHNICAL SERVICES PVT. LTD., 22/806

VISRANTHI, VIVEKANANDA COLONY KUNNATHUMEDU,

PALAKKAD 678551 

MOB NO:8547299510

R. J ENTERPRISES, OKKAL P.O, PERUMBAVOOR,

683550, ERNAKULAM DIST 

MOB NO:9847057102

SIGMA TECHNICAL SERVICES A.A.K

BUILDING,OPP.GOVT 

POLYTECHNIC,H.M.T. ROAD, KALAMASSERY,KOCHI-

683104 MOB NO:9539821335

NEW BOILERS ENGINEERING ,BLOCK NO 499 KALLAR 

POST IDUKKI KERALA 685552 

MOB NO:9447967851

DEVI ENGINEERING WORKS, HIND NIVAS, TC7/16, 

KANJIRAMPARA P.O, TRIVANDRUM-695030 

MOB NO:9387761173

CLASS 1

CLASS 1

CLASS 1

CLASS 1

CLASS I

CLASS II

CLASS II

CLASS II

18/01/2027

15/01/2027

15/02/2027

09/12/2026

13/10/2026

24/02/2027

 21-11-2026



24 BHARATHA INDUSTRIES

25

26

27

28

29

30
ARC ENGINEERING &

CONSULTANTS

THERMAL ENGINEERS

ENERGY TECH SALES &

SERVICES

PRAYAGA ENGINEERING

CONSTRUCTORS

ESSEN ENGINEERING WORKS

JAYA SARV-O-STEAM BOILERS

ENERGY TECH SALES & SERVICES, 41/1034, FIRST

FLOOR, E T KURIAKOSE EYE HOSPITAL BUILDING,

VEEKSHANAM ROAD, ERNAKULAM, KOCHI -682018

MOBILE NO:9447525889

BHARATHA INDUSTRIES, THAYAMBALLY HOUSE,

PUTHIYAPARAMBA, P O CHIRAKKAL, KANNUR 670011

MOB NO:9846695194

THERMAL ENGINEERS , IX/206, KALLARAKAL SQUARE,

AM ROAD, PERUMBAVOOR, ERNAKULAM- 683542 MOB

NO:9388422838

ESSEN ENGINEERING WORKS, DOOR NO 5/476

BHARTH TOWER, NEAR MUNDATHICODE CHURCH,

MUNDATHICODE, THRISSUR, 680595 MOB

NO:9447670036

JAYA SARV-O-STEAM BOILERS SF NO. 472,

MALUMICHAMPATTI ROAD, CHETTIPALAYAM,

COIMBATORE - 641 201. MOB NO:9443054329

PRAYAGA ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTORS,Ambalamugal 

Ernakulam Kerala -

682302

MOB NO:9847048156

ARC ENGINEERING & CONSULTANTS, ROOM NO 1230, 

KAKKARAKAL HOUSE, TULLICHERY, PO CIVIL STATION, 

KANNUR 670002

MOB NO:9544230976

CLASS I

CLASS II

CLASS II

CLASS II

CLASS II

CLASS II

CLASS III

11/10/2026

06/01/2027

28/11/2026

28/11/2026

31/03/2027

28/07/2026

23/11/2026



31

32

33

34

RAJ ENGINEERING

CONTRACTORS

TRINITY ENGINEERING

SERVICES

MEERA ENGINEERS AND

ERECTORS

NITHU ENGINEERING WORKS

MEERA ENGINEERS AND ERECTORS

KANJIRAMKALAYIL , PERUMPILLY P O ,

MULAMTHURUTHY , ERNAKULAM – 682314 MOB

NO:9847042538

RAJ ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS VATHISSERIL HOUSE,

MATTOM NORTH, THATTARAMBALAM. P.O.,

MAVELIKARA-3, ALAPPUZHA DISTRICT MOB

NO:9447952126

NITHU ENGINEERING 

WORKS,PUTHENPALLY,VARAPUZHA 

P.O,ERNAKULAM ,PIN 683517

MOB NO:8129783361

BUILDING NO. 9C/ V , CHEMMANAD NORTH , 

THIRUVANIYOOR P.O , ERNAKULAM 682308

MOB:9526980503

CLASS I

CLASS I

CLASS II

CLASS III

Eligible to Erect/Repair Boilers having ANY Design

Working Pressure
SPECIAL CLASS 

Eligible to Erect/Repair Boilers having ANY Design 

Working Pressure up to and including 125 kg/sq.cm.
CLASS 1

CLASS II
Eligible to Erect/Repair Boilers having ANY Design 

Working Pressure up to and including 40 kg/sq.cm.

Eligible to Erect/Repair Boilers having ANY Design 

Working Pressure up to and including 17.5 kg/sq.cm.

CLASS III

*A firm approved as boiler Erector/Repairer is also eligible to erect/repair the steam and feed water pipelines including equipments associated with the boilers.

15/02/2027

22/11/2025

23/04/2026

28/02/2027


